

VAI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2024

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Nayana Pravin Acharya & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2024.08.30
12:04:11 +0530

Mr Yogesh Patil i/by Vivek Rane, *for the Petitioners.*
Ms Sujata Puri i/by **S. K. Sonwane**, *for the*
Respondent- BMC.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, A.G.P. for the Respondent –
State.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ**
DATED: 27th August 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the
Petitioners, list the matter on 24th September 2024
along with Writ Petition No.49 of 2019.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)