

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2024

Nayana Pravin AcharyaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj BuildersPETITIONER

V/S

The High Power Committee And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 253 OF 2017

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. 119 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj BuildersPETITIONER

V/S

The High Power Committee And 3 Others And..RESPONDENT

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg Sty Ltd. And Anr

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5098 OF 2021
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2987 OF 2021

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 24th September, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 01/10/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)